## **VALLEY VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION**

P.O. Box 4916, Valley Village, CA 91617 • (818) 506-5158

Serving the Valley Village Community located in the City of Los Angeles, bounded by Burbank Blvd., on the North, Ventura Fwy. on the South, Tujunga Wash on the West and the Hollywood Fwy. on the East.



April 9, 2019

Paul Krekorian Los Angeles City Council Member District 2 5240 North Lankershim Blvd. Suite 200 North Hollywood, CA 91601

Dear Council Member Krekorian,

It was a pleasure meeting with you last week.

I wanted to follow up on one particular item that was discussed: reimbursement of permit fees charged in error to Valley Village residents.

I am attaching a copy of the memo drafted by Vincent Bertoni, dated March 1, 2019, that comes to the clear conclusion that Single Family Projects in Valley Village are NOT subject to the Project Permit Compliance process and therefore not subject to the associated fees.

We appreciate your office looking into this. We look forward to hearing from you as to next steps and how we can help these folks get their money back.

Best,

Beth Fulton